Questions & Answers (DEADLINE 7-11-2024 3PM EST) #2.

6. If the window tint for vehicles will be done at your location?

Answer: Yes. **Part B,** *Specifications*, paragraph 6: Vehicle applications will be performed at the following facility location: General Services and Facilities Operations 2214 N Falkenburg Road Tampa, Florida 33619

7. Is the place acceptable for window film installation?

Answer: The location for vehicle tint installation is acceptable.

8. Is the place close, (like a garage) with AC.

Answer: The location for vehicle tinting is at our HCSO Radio Services garage. AC unit is currently being installed.

9. Is there tempered glass on a wall to lay the film and remove the excess film after precutting it with the computer?

Answer: There is no tempered glass on the walls at our location.

10. Is there adequate lighting for installation and inspection?

Answer: Yes, there is adequate lighting for installation and inspection.

11. If there is one driver window on a vehicle or one window on a van, truck, or car. Can the officer assigned to that vehicle, bring it to our location? or Not?

Answer: The majority of the HCSO's vehicles that are being tinted are tinted prior to the issuance to any individual.

12. Quick question, our company only handles flat glass we do not install film on automobiles, are you only looking for a company that can handle the entire project or would you be splitting it up between flat glass (building) and auto.

Answer: See **PART** A *General Terms and Conditions*, paragraph 12: HCSO reserves the right to award by line item or by overall total, whichever is deemed in the best interest of HCSO and/or Hillsborough County. Award may be made to more than one (1) Supplier to ensure that work is completed in a timely manner.

Q&A #2 7/11/24

13. What line to put Deinstallation and Installation of the lights when they have to retint a window that might have been replaced?

Answer: This service will be as needed, and quote will be request for service.

14. Does the garage location where the tinting is being done have AC?

Answer: AC unit is currently being installed.

15. Is there a tempered glass on a wall to lay the film and remove excess film after precutting it with the computer?

Answer: There is no tempered glass on the walls at our location.

16. Is there adequate lighting for installation and inspection?

Answer: Yes, there is adequate lighting for installation and inspection.

Q&A #2 7/11/24